### **CITY OF GAINESVILLE Public Recreation and Parks Board**

# ALBERT "RAY" MASSEY CITIZEN VOLUNTEER AWARD FORM

Nominee:	
	Email:
Nominator:	
	Email:
	nominee has had on the City's recreation activities/programs.
	nominee has had on the City's recreation activities/programs.
	nominee has had on the City's recreation activities/programs.
	nominee has had on the City's recreation activities/programs.

## CITY OF GAINESVILLE Public Recreation and Parks Board

## ALBERT "RAY" MASSEY CITIZEN VOLUNTEER AWARD

## **Definitions and Criteria**

2-3 Individuals are usually recognized each year.

These awards will go to citizen volunteers who have made outstanding efforts to promote recreational activities in the City of Gainesville. The Public Recreation and Parks Board will select the award winners based on the following set of criteria:

- The depth of commitment that the nominee has made to one or more of the city's recreational activities or programs. This commitment will be measured by the impact that this individual has had on these programs, and the amount of time that the nominee has dedicated to promoting recreational activities in Gainesville.
- The Board is particularly interested in awarding those citizen volunteers who have made significant contributions over a sustained period of time.
- The Board is particularly interested in recognizing those individuals who have made outstanding contributions to youth-oriented recreation activities.
- We need you to help us identify potential nominees for this award: Community Program or Event Volunteers, Tutors/Counselors, Instructors/Coaches, Mentors/Educational Speakers

## **Award Selection Guidelines**

- The Board reserves the right to change the number of awards granted in any particular year.
- Anyone can submit a nomination. Nominations should be completed on the Albert "Ray" Massey Citizen Volunteer Award form and forwarded to staff:

#### Can be submitted online, by email, call or mail.

City of Gainesville Public Recreation & Parks Board **PO Box 490 – Station 24 Gainesville, FL 32627-0490 Attn: Ray Massey Award** Fax: 352-334-3299

Please contact: Pati Colvin <u>colvinpy@cityofgainesville.org</u> or 352-393-8357 <u>Nominations must be received by Tuesday, November 30, 2021</u>